THE INFORMATION [N THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO |

. COUNTY 16-337 A-2

SAP Number
4400000455
Children and Family Services
Department Contract Representative  Karol Hamman
Telephone Number 908-388-0215
Contractor Studentnest, Inc.
Contractor Representative Chander Joshi
Telephone Number (916) 505-3508
Contract Term 07/01/2016 through 06/30/2021
Original Contract Amount $700,000 aggregate
Amendment Amount $175,000 aggregate
Total Contract Amount $875,000 aggregate
Cost Center 501703100

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2:
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 16-337, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all Tutoring Services
Contractors identified in the corresponding Board Agenda Item and together shall not exceed
$875,000 and shall not exceed a combined total of $175,000 annually. The $875,000 may be
federally and state funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for Contractor’s
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

SECTION VIil. TERM
Amend Section to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2016 and is extended from its expiration date of June 30, 2020, to expire
on June 30, 2021, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provision of Section IX of the Contract.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 16-337 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN Studentnest, Inc.

{Print or type name of corporation, company, c@ntractor, etc.)

> By >/’ G_,—T/{/_%

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors "~ (Authorized signatty sign in biue ink)
Dated: R ; Name _Chander Joshi
SIGNED AND CER PY OF TH|S ! (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HA E@N‘DEuvémﬁD
CHAIRMAN OF TH%‘;B@ARD R » Title _Vice President, Treasurer

f‘ Lynﬁa*’ MoneII "'{i‘ i (Print or Type)

By Dated: 2/2¥/Z0
T 7
Address 2121 Merced Street
Fresno, CA 93721
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

> AN AL
Michael Markel, Principal Assistant County

Counsel

e 23— 1S L

Reviewed/Approved by Department

)ﬂu(;\ La -wg_;(}

Marlene Hakgen Director l

Date j/ZQ /LZ‘(?

Revised 7/15/19 Page 2 of 2



